Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable
application markets
In data sheets and application notes which still contain NXP or Philips Semiconductors references, use
the references to Nexperia, as shown below.

NXP Semiconductors 74LVC1G332
Single 3-input OR gate
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
5. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature
range
Name Description Version
74LVC1G332GW 40 C to +125 C SC-88 plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT363
74LVC1G332GV 40 C to +125 C SC-74 plastic surface-mounted package (TSOP6); 6 leads SOT457
74LVC1G332GM 40 C to +125 C XSON6 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1  1.45  0.5 mm
SOT886
74LVC1G332GF 40 C to +125 C XSON6 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1  1  0.5 mm
SOT891
74LVC1G332GN 40 C to +125 C XSON6 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 0.9  1.0  0.35 mm
SOT1115
74LVC1G332GS 40 C to +125 C XSON6 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1.0  1.0  0.35 mm
SOT1202
74LVC1G332GX 40 C to +125 C X2SON6 plastic thermal extremely thin small outline package;
no leads; 6 terminals; body 1  0.8  0.35 mm
SOT1255
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code[1]
74LVC1G332GW YG
74LVC1G332GV YG
74LVC1G332GM YG
74LVC1G332GF YG
74LVC1G332GN YG
74LVC1G332GS YG
74LVC1G332GX YG
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol Fig 3. Logic diagram
74LVC1G332 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2016. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 7 — 5 December 2016 3 of 18
NXP Semiconductors 74LVC1G332
Single 3-input OR gate
6. Pinning information